TWENTY THIRD LEGISLATURE, 2005 H.B. NO.21 4%
A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FORTY-
FOURTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.

1. To be expended by the department of accounting and general
services:
A. Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii,

Nanakuli, Oahu.

Design, construction and equipment for

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

the Boys and Girls Club éf Hawaii, club
house in Nanakuli with matching funds
from private foundations, individuals,
and federal grants.

Construction

Administrative

Total
B. Native Hawaiian Resource Library,

Nanakuli, Oahu.

HB LRB 06-1523.doc
0 0 OO0 0

$1,950,000

$2,000,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

o H.B. NO. 7743

To construct a native Hawaiian resource
library in Nanakuli.
Construction
Total
C. Nanaikapono Elementary School,
Oahu.
Removal of hazardous materials and
.replacement of ground cover, repair
water fountain, pest control for entire
campus due to termites at Nanaikapono
Elementary School.
Total
D. Nanakuli High and Intermediate
School and Nanakuli Elementary
School, Oahu.
Design and construction to upgrade the
electrical system and install lighting.
Design
Construction
Total
E.- Mi@dle field for Nanakuli High and

Intermediate School, Oahu.

HB LRB 06-1523.doc
10000 OO

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$200,000

$ 50,000
450,000

$ 500,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Page 3

Regrade
system,
correct
plugged

drains).

H.B. NO. 274%

field, install sprinkler
and construct retaining wall to
erosion problem that.has
up driveway catch basins (storm

This project is to include

the restoring of the softball field and

construction of two dugouts.

Design $ 50,000
Construction 500,000
Equipment 50,000
Total $600,000
F. Nanakuli Elementary School, Oahu.

Electrical upgrade and installing of AC

unit in Building B, C, office and
portables.
Design $ 50,000
Installation 450,000
Total $500, 000
G. Maili Elementary School, Oahu.:

Design and construction of special

education bus pick up/drop off and

HB LRB 06-1523.doc
100 00 O



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

- H.B.

parking area by B-Building for regular
bus pick up/drop off.
Design
Construction
Total
H. Maili Elementary School, Oahu.
Design and construction of sidewalk

along the entire school.

Design
Construction
Total *
I. Nanakuli Hawaiian Homestead

Community Association, Nanakuli,
Oahu.
Construction of a community center with
matching funds from private
foundations, individuals, and federal
grants and equipment.

Construction

Equipment

Total

HB LRB 06-1523.doc
10O 00 0 OO 00O O

NO. 7793

$ 50,000
350,000

$400,000

$ 15,000
150,000

$165,000

$5,000,000
1,000,000

$6,000,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

. H.B. NO. 2743

J. Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health
Center, Oahu.
To upgrade facilities to meet the
emergency needs of the community and
expand emergency capabilities for the

Waianae Coast.

Planning $ 300,000
Construction 3,450,000
Total $3,750,000
2. To be expended by the department of transportation:
A. Mauka highway, Makaha to Nanakuli,

Oahu. Plans for the development
of a mauka highway, including an
environmental impact statement for
a mauka highway as an alternative
route to Farrington highway from
Makaha to Naﬁakuli.
Plans $1,000, 000
Total $1,000,000
SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set for?h in section 1 shall be expended by the

designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

HB LRB 06-1523.doc
A0 0 O 0000



H.B. NO. 2743

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.

L]
INTRODUCED BY: MR@L‘-\
.

JAN 2 5 2005

HB LRB 06-1523.doc .
00 000 0 0O O O



H® 2743

Report Title:
District 44,CIP
Description:

Appropriation for capital improvement projects for the benefit
of the 44th representative district.

HB LRB 06-1523.doc

AR



