### A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE FORTY-FOURTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

#### BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as	shall		
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act,	are		
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the Sta	ce of		
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2006-2007.			
5	1. To be expended by the department of accounting and gen	neral		
6	services:			
7	A. Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii,			
8	Nanakuli, Oahu.			
9	Design, construction and equipment for			
10	the Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii, club			
11	house in Nanakuli with matching funds			
12	from private foundations, individuals,			
13	and federal grants.			
14	Construction \$1,95	50,000		
15	Administrative	50,000		
16	Total \$2,00	00,000		
17	B. Native Hawaiian Resource Library,			
18	Nanakuli, Oahu.			

## H.B. NO. 2793

1		To construct a native Hawaiian resource	
2		library in Nanakuli.	
3		Construction	\$5,000,000
4		Total	\$5,000,000
5	С.	Nanaikapono Elementary School,	
6		Oahu.	
7		Removal of hazardous materials and	
8		replacement of ground cover, repair	
9		water fountain, pest control for entire	
10		campus due to termites at Nanaikapono	
11		Elementary School.	
12		Total	\$200,000
13	D.	Nanakuli High and Intermediate	
14		School and Nanakuli Elementary	
15		School, Oahu.	
16		Design and construction to upgrade the	
17		electrical system and install lighting.	
18		Design	\$ 50,000
19		Construction	450,000
20		Total	\$ 500,000
21	<b>E</b> . ***	Middle field for Nanakuli High and	
22		Intermediate School, Oahu.	

## H.B. NO. 2793

1		Regrade field, install sprinkler	
2		system, and construct retaining wall to	
3		correct erosion problem that has	
4		plugged up driveway catch basins (storm	
5		drains). This project is to include	
6		the restoring of the softball field and	
7		construction of two dugouts.	
8		Design	\$ 50,000
9 *		Construction	500,000
10		Equipment	50,000
11		Total	\$600,000
12	F.	Nanakuli Elementary School, Oahu.	
13		Electrical upgrade and installing of AC	
14		unit in Building B, C, office and	
15		portables.	
16		Design	\$ 50,000
17		Installation	450,000
18		Total	\$500,000
19	G.	Maili Elementary School, Oahu.	
20		Design and construction of special	
21		education bus pick up/drop off and	

# H.B. NO. 2193

1		parking area by B-Building for regular	
2		bus pick up/drop off.	
3		Design	\$ 50,000
4		Construction	350,000
5		Total	\$400,000
6	Н.	Maili Elementary School, Oahu.	
7		Design and construction of sidewalk	
8		along the entire school.	
9		Design	\$ 15 <b>,</b> 000
10		Construction	150,000
11		Total *	\$165,000
12	I.	Nanakuli Hawaiian Homestead	
13		Community Association, Nanakuli,	
14		Oahu.	
15		Construction of a community center with	
16		matching funds from private	
17		foundations, individuals, and federal	
18		grants and equipment.	
19		Construction	\$5,000,000
20		Equipment	1,000,000
21		Total	\$6,000,000

```
1
         J.
             Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health
 2
              Center, Oahu.
3
              To upgrade facilities to meet the
 4
              emergency needs of the community and
 5
              expand emergency capabilities for the
6
              Waianae Coast.
7
                   Planning
                                                               300,000
8
                   Construction
                                                             3,450,000
9
                         Total
                                                            $3,750,000
10
         To be expended by the department of transportation:
11
              Mauka highway, Makaha to Nanakuli,
         Α.
              Oahu. Plans for the development
12
13
              of a mauka highway, including an
14
              environmental impact statement for
15
              a mauka highway as an alternative
16
              route to Farrington highway from
17
              Makaha to Nanakuli.
18
                   Plans
                                                            $1,000,000
19
                         Total
                                                            $1,000,000
20
                     The sums appropriated for the respective
         SECTION 2.
21
    capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
22
    designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.
```

1 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2006.

2

INTRODUCED BY:

JAN 2 5 2006

Wirchael P. Kalukina

### HB 2793

#### Report Title:

District 44,CIP

### Description:

Appropriation for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 44th representative district.